
  NAME REGION TEAM SIZE M/Y CLASS TEAM NAME STAGE 1 STAGE 2 STAGE 3 STAGE 4 STAGE 5 STAGE 6 STAGE 7 STAGE 8 STAGE 9 STAGE 10 STAGE 11 OVERALL POINTS OVERALL PLACE 

40 Laura Daugereau Spo-2-Mo BIG NO 10+ Dog Sled Night Runner Kennel 67 36.25 88.25 71 79.75 29.25 93.75 x 78.25 68 x 611.5 1 

6 Connie Starr WA-Central BIG NO 6-Dog Sled Team Weeno Pullyu 32.125 42.5 42.95 52 56.4 35.125 41.125 48.375 43.125 x x 393.725 2 

24 Jill Wilson Spo-2-Mo BIG NO 10+ Dog Sled Jill Wilson Team 1 38 31.75 45.625 62.125 x 38 26 51.25 51.5 20.75 x 365 3 

39 Larry Roxby WA-Central BIG MASTER 8-Dog Need for Speed 47.75 28 x 48.75 22.75 27 x 38 29 41.5 41.5 324.25 4 

51 Pam Vaughn WA-Central BIG NO 10+ Dog Sled   31 17 x 33 31 35.75 37.5 26.25 x 42.25 18.5 272.25 5 

57 Shelby Ness WA-Central BIG NO 6-Dog Sled Dream Catcher Mushing! x 18.7425 23.75 26 x 36.625 31.615 34.5 29.65 28.6775 20.0675 249.6275 6 

20 Jane Devlin Oregon BIG NO 8-Dog   x 22 18.25 47.5 15.5 50.5 15 11.25 34.5 31.5 x 246 7 

65 Von Martin WA-Western BIG MASTER 6-Dog Sled Call of the Wild Huskies 17.75 20.5 x 34 14 x 22 25.25 22.125 21.75 31.5 208.875 8 

4 Carole Parsons WA-Central BIG MASTER 6-Dog Sled SierraBlu Kennels 39.5 22 24.25 31.25 29.5 0 20.375 14.75 19 x x 200.625 9 

10 David Hassilev WA-Western BIG NO 6-Dog Sled Snug Tug 18.875 23.25 21.35 24.1 13.25 28 7 19 9 x x 163.825 10 

37 Lani Ferrante Spo-2-Mo BIG NO 8-Dog Team Keahi 22.8 0 1.5 x x 9.1 7.25 37.625 31 28.25 20.25 157.775 11 

45 Michael Johnston WA-Central BIG MASTER 10+ Dog Sled Michael Johnston & 12-Dog  30.75 2.5 17 16.75 0 x x 0 8 27 27 129 12 

59 Sheryl O'Rourke Oregon BIG NO 10+ Dog Sled SierraWind 21.775 20.25 0 35.5 x x 0 0 0 0 0 77.525 13 

46 Michael Johnston WA-Central BIG MASTER 6-Dog Sled Michael Johnston & 6-Dog  13.75 8.2 0 23.75 0 0 0 x x 0 0 45.7 14 

  NAME REGION TEAM SIZE M/Y CLASS TEAM NAME STAGE 1 STAGE 2 STAGE 3 STAGE 4 STAGE 5 STAGE 6 STAGE 7 STAGE 8 STAGE 9 STAGE 10 STAGE 11 OVERALL POINTS OVERALL PLACE 

2 Pamela Beaverson WA-Western SMALL NO 2-Dog Classic Skijor SledMonsters x 53.75 63.5525 67.75 x 60.5 62 59.25 70 72.5 82.25 591.5525 1 

12 Diana Swinden CANADA SMALL NO 2-Dog Classic Skijor Salt and Pepper Pawddlers x x 47.8475 58.2925 54.6825 69.9175 60.465 61.0575 66.8375 85.865 81.79 586.755 2 

7 Ingrid Earle WA-Western SMALL NO 3-Dog Sled Cozmik Voyagers 41.835 47.225 51.25 48.05 x x 44.675 49.45 66.175 73.025 73.75 495.435 3 

3 Mikki Douglass WA-Central SMALL NO 2-Dog Skate Skijor Yellow Ain't Mello & a L'il Dash 41.75 57 49.5 50 x x 62 52.75 58.75 66.5 48.25 486.5 4 

28 Tamara MacLaren CANADA SMALL NO 2-Dog Classic Skijor Black Beasties x x 41.555 43.4875 45.0275 57.13 45.1625 48.165 57.415 70.245 67.445 475.6325 5 

13 Sheri Luzzi  CANADA SMALL NO 3-Dog Classic Ski Tailspin x x 46.9275 56.11 55.8425 37.76 52.085 48.7875 63.4 60.5325 43.5425 464.9875 6 

30 Jennifer Lill WA-Western SMALL NO 1-Dog Skate Skijor Jennifer and Maddy x 18 42 67 43.5 62.5 50.75 53.75 x 58.125 56.5 452.125 7 

42 Kathi Fraser WA-Western SMALL MASTER 1-Dog Classic Skijor Team Slo-Mo x x 29.725 47.1 44.15 46.09 51.67 47.36 52.4925 63.42 70 452.0075 8 

11 Mikki Douglass WA-Central SMALL NO 2-Dog Skate Skijor Jack-n-Da-Berd x 49.25 36.75 50 x 48 52 50 50.25 58.5 50.25 445 9 

18 Daniel Fraser WA-Western SMALL MASTER 4-Dog Sled Black and Bue Team 38.575 x x 43.05 37.375 44.285 49.475 42.825 48.17 64.79 65.865 434.41 10 

19 Sandy Metzger WA-Western SMALL NO 2-Dog Skate Skijor Team Jedi x x 42 51.5 43 45 51.5 50.5 62 49.5 38 433 11 

15 Daniel Fraser WA-Western SMALL MASTER 2-Dog Sled Shades of Grey 39.275 x x 43.65 44.15 44.525 45.33 41.875 45.2425 56.0825 63.115 423.245 12 

9 Sandi Shrager WA-Western SMALL NO 3-Dog Sled Tanu Alaskan Malamutes 39.8125 43.6875 44.5 43 x x 51 39.75 48.375 58.25 45.25 413.625 13 

14 Kathi Fraser WA-Western SMALL MASTER 1-Dog Classic Skijor Lapadoodles 36.775 42.825 x x 42.075 42.63 51.03 44.155 44 59.7 48.5 411.69 14 

8 Mikki Douglass WA-Central SMALL NO 2-Dog Skate Skijor Black Mamba 41.5 52 46.25 79 44 61 12 x x 15 11 361.75 15 

26 Mikki Douglass WA-Central SMALL NO 1-Dog Skate Skijor Me-n-McGee 31.5 x 31 39 x 23 41 48 27 54 40.75 335.25 16 

16 Susan Scofield WA-Western SMALL MASTER 2-Dog Sled Stargazer Siberians 29.325 18.125 47.75 40.25 17 x 48.375 25 x 29.325 36.95 292.1 17 

34 Louise Goodman Oregon SMALL MASTER 1-Dog Classic Skijor Ruby x x 29 31 31 31 35 31 31 34.5 30 283.5 18 

47 Donna Peck WA-Western SMALL NO 3-Dog Sled Howling Winds 11.5 x 16.5 30.35 17.9 x 24.075 46.625 26.2 36.835 41.975 251.96 19 

29 Dawn Fouts WA-Central SMALL NO 1-Dog Skate Skijor Berd is Da WORD! 27.75 22 15.25 20.5 6 30.5 41.75 48 26 x x 237.75 20 

38 Donna Morton WA-Western SMALL NO 4-Dog Sled Team Salty Dawgs 42.25 x x 0 17 32 15 25 13 10 22 176.25 21 

36 Bob Wilson Spo-2-Mo SMALL MASTER 2-Dog Skate Skijor Rolo & Ellie  0 19.035 25.045 x 14 69 x 9 39.5 0 0 175.58 22 

50 Cathi Bower WA-Western SMALL NO 1-Dog Classic Skijor Team TU-in-a-Row x 3.5875 14.875 30 42.25 21.75 6 5 5 17 x 145.4625 23 

5 Silvia Washington WA-Western SMALL NO 3-Dog Sled Misch Masch 2 47.125 42.15 55.175 x x 0 0 0 0 0 0 144.45 24 

44 Judge Sullivan WA-Western SMALL NO 4-Dog Sled Team Judge & Salty Dawgs  16.3575 0 16.3575 35.595 23.4 11 11 12.1 x 17.1375 x 142.9475 25 

31 Judge Sullivan WA-Western SMALL NO 4-Dog Sled TEAM MZ-O 21.38 21.375 10.5 13.375 x 41 7.75 12 x 12.5 0 139.88 26 

33 Kimberly Blanchard WA-Western SMALL NO 1-Dog Skate Skijor KimandEgret 34.25 8 10.5 51.5 0.75 0 13.5 x x 0 0 118.5 27 

27 Dawn Fouts WA-Central SMALL NO 1-Dog Skate Skijor Fly Guy and Co. 27.75 22.25 21.25 12.625 0.625 x x 10 10 10 0 114.5 28 

23 Judge Sullivan WA-Western SMALL NO 2-Dog Sled TEAM MZ 38.5 25.375 21.1125 x x 0 0 0 0 11.6875 0 96.675 29 

43 Karen Behm WA-Western SMALL NO 1-Dog Classic Skijor Karen and Harley PT 12.5 22.5 1.5 0.375 x x 1.25 3.5 3 3.5 3.5 51.625 30 

66 Sandi Shrager WA-Western SMALL NO 1-Dog Classic Skijor S&S 0 0 x x 0 0 14.5 31 0 0 0 45.5 31 

52 Dave Bush WA-Western SMALL MASTER 1-Dog Skate Skijor Dave and Ollie Team Speedy x 11.625 6 6 3.5 x 3.5 2.5 2.5 2.5 2.5 40.625 32 

58 Diana Roberts Spo-2-Mo SMALL NO 2-Dog Skate Skijor Team Murungu & Rufaro  1.5 5.25 0 x x 27.2 0 0 0 0 0 33.95 33 

54 Mary Franks WA-Western SMALL NO 1-Dog Classic Skijor Mi Hijo and Me 17.5 1.25 x x 0 15 0 0 0 0 0 33.75 34 

48 Diana Roberts Spo-2-Mo SMALL NO 1-Dog Skate Skijor Team Rufaro 8.425 18.5 0 0 0 x x 0 0 0 0 26.925 35 

49 Bruce Crawford WA-Central SMALL NO 2-Dog Classic Skijor Bikejor.com 5 10.25 10 0 0 0 x x 0 0 0 25.25 36 

56 Tom Hannon Spo-2-Mo SMALL NO 2-Dog Sled   2.5 6.25 0 0 x x 0 0 4.5 2 2 17.25 37 

55 Larry Roxby WA-Central SMALL MASTER 3-Dog Sled Flying Furs 0 0 11.5 x x 0 0 0 0 0 0 11.5 38 

60 Regina Reese WA-Central SMALL NO 1-Dog Sled It's Not Delivery, It's diJarno 4.25 1.25 0 0 0 x x 0 0 0 0 5.5 39 

62 Kelly Owen WA-Western SMALL NO 2-Dog Sled P&V 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 x x 0.25 0 0.25 40 

61 Kelly Owen WA-Western SMALL NO 4-Dog Sled Red Lanterns 0 0 0 0 0 0 x x 0 0 0 0 x 

63 Matt Herz WA-Western SMALL NO 1-Dog Skate Skijor Deputy Dog 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 x x 0 0 x 

  NAME REGION TEAM SIZE M/Y CLASS TEAM NAME STAGE 1 STAGE 2 STAGE 3 STAGE 4 STAGE 5 STAGE 6 STAGE 7 STAGE 8 STAGE 9 STAGE 10 STAGE 11 OVERALL POINTS OVERALL PLACE 

1 Anissa Sanchez WA-Western REC NO Recreation MiniSledMonsters 37.75 26.825 40.3375 31.625 41.3125 40.75 39.2775 12 43.25 x x 313.1275 1 

21 Jason Sidell WA-Western REC NO Recreation Team K2 42.75 34 x 34.875 24.125 34 28.65 28.7 x 32.6 24.5 284.2 2 

32 Kathy Thomas WA-Western REC NO Recreation   34.25 x 31.25 x 25 29 16.5 15.25 32.5 17 26.5 227.25 3 

25 Joanne Weiss WA-Western REC YOUTH Recreation RavenPaw 21.5 10.5 11 32.5 12.425 x x 13 20.5 36.5 27.25 185.175 4 

41 Laura Maffei  Oregon REC NO Recreation Hallstatt Malamutes 33 13.05 11 13.65 23.7 22.1 0 21.35 x x 0 137.85 5 

22 Jeanne Arnold Spo-2-Mo REC NO Recreation Spirit of the Wind Siberians x x 0 0 0.8125 20 0 0 0 0 0 20.8125 6 

64 Tom Hannon Spo-2-Mo REC NO Recreation   11.5 6.25 0 0 0 x x 0 2.5 0 0 20.25 7 

  NAME REGION TEAM SIZE M/Y CLASS TEAM NAME STAGE 1 STAGE 2 STAGE 3 STAGE 4 STAGE 5 STAGE 6 STAGE 7 STAGE 8 STAGE 9 STAGE 10 STAGE 11 G.S. 

2 Pamela Beaverson WA-Western SMALL NO 2-Dog Classic Skijor SledMonsters 44 53.75 63.5525 67.75 52.375 60.5 62 59.25 70 72.5 82.25 687.9275 

12 Diana Swinden CANADA SMALL NO 2-Dog Classic Skijor Salt and Pepper Pawddlers 32 36.41 47.8475 58.2925 54.6825 69.9175 60.465 61.0575 66.8375 85.865 81.79 655.165 

40 Laura Daugereau Spo-2-Mo BIG NO 10+ Dog Sled Night Runner Kennel 67 36.25 88.25 71 79.75 29.25 93.75 15 78.25 68 16 642.5 

3 Mikki Douglass WA-Central SMALL NO 2-Dog Skate Skijor Yellow Ain't Mello & a L'il Dash 41.75 57 49.5 50 43 30 62 52.75 58.75 66.5 48.25 559.5 

13 Sheri Luzzi  CANADA SMALL NO 3-Dog Classic Ski Tailspin 27.15 35.765 46.9275 56.11 55.8425 37.76 52.085 48.7875 63.4 60.5325 43.5425 527.9025 

7 Ingrid Earle WA-Western SMALL NO 3-Dog Sled Cozmik Voyagers 41.835 47.225 51.25 48.05 11 20 44.675 49.45 66.175 73.025 73.75 526.435 

11 Mikki Douglass WA-Central SMALL NO 2-Dog Skate Skijor Jack-n-Da-Berd 40 49.25 36.75 50 35 48 52 50 50.25 58.5 50.25 520 

28 Tamara MacLaren CANADA SMALL NO 2-Dog Classic Skijor Black Beasties 0 27.625 41.555 43.4875 45.0275 57.13 45.1625 48.165 57.415 70.245 67.445 503.2575 

15 Daniel Fraser WA-Western SMALL MASTER 2-Dog Sled Shades of Grey 39.275 29.05 37.275 43.65 44.15 44.525 45.33 41.875 45.2425 56.0825 63.115 489.57 

18 Daniel Fraser WA-Western SMALL MASTER 4-Dog Sled Black and Bue Team 38.575 19 30.975 43.05 37.375 44.285 49.475 42.825 48.17 64.79 65.867 484.387 

19 Sandy Metzger WA-Western SMALL NO 2-Dog Skate Skijor Team Jedi 13.375 32 42 51.5 43 45 51.5 50.5 62 49.5 38 478.375 

14 Kathi Fraser WA-Western SMALL MASTER 1-Dog Classic Skijor Lapadoodles 36.775 42.825 29.875 31.925 42.075 42.63 51.03 44.155 44 59.7 48.5 473.49 

42 Kathi Fraser WA-Western SMALL MASTER 1-Dog Classic Skijor Team Slo-Mo 0 11.485 29.725 47.1 44.15 46.09 51.67 47.36 52.4925 63.42 70 463.4925 

30 Jennifer Lill WA-Western SMALL NO 1-Dog Skate Skijor Jennifer and Maddy 5 18 42 67 43.5 62.5 50.75 53.75 0 58.125 56.5 457.125 

9 Sandi Shrager WA-Western SMALL NO 3-Dog Sled Tanu Alaskan Malamutes 39.8125 43.6875 44.5 43 12 11 51 39.75 48.375 58.25 45.25 436.625 

6 Connie Starr WA-Central BIG NO 6-Dog Sled Team Weeno Pullyu 32.125 42.5 42.95 52 56.4 35.125 41.125 48.375 43.125 12 22.5 428.225 

24 Jill Wilson Spo-2-Mo BIG NO 10+ Dog Sled Jill Wilson Team 1 38 31.75 45.625 62.125 22 38 26 51.25 51.5 20.75 8 395 

8 Mikki Douglass WA-Central SMALL NO 2-Dog Skate Skijor Black Mamba 41.5 52 46.25 79 44 61 12 11 5 15 11 377.75 

26 Mikki Douglass WA-Central SMALL NO 1-Dog Skate Skijor Me-n-McGee 31.5 19 31 39 16 23 41 48 27 54 40.75 370.25 

39 Larry Roxby WA-Central BIG MASTER 8-Dog Need for Speed 47.75 28 0 48.75 22.75 27 14 38 29 41.5 41.5 338.25 

1 Anissa Sanchez WA-Western REC NO Recreation MiniSledMonsters 37.75 26.825 40.3375 31.625 41.3125 40.75 39.2775 12 43.25 0 0 313.1275 

16 Susan Scofield WA-Western SMALL MASTER 2-Dog Sled Stargazer Siberians 29.325 18.125 47.75 40.25 17 10 48.375 25 10 29.325 36.95 312.1 

34 Louise Goodman Oregon SMALL MASTER 1-Dog Classic Skijor Ruby 2 14 29 31 31 31 35 31 31 34.5 30 299.5 

21 Jason Sidell WA-Western REC NO Recreation Team K2 42.75 34 14.875 34.875 24.125 34 28.65 28.7 0 32.6 24.5 299.075 

51 Pam Vaughn WA-Central BIG NO 10+ Dog Sled   31 17 0 33 31 35.75 37.5 26.25 16.25 42.25 18.5 288.5 

57 Shelby Ness WA-Central BIG NO 6-Dog Sled Dream Catcher Mushing! 12.5 18.7425 23.75 26 16.125 36.625 31.615 34.5 29.65 28.6775 20.0675 278.2525 

20 Jane Devlin Oregon BIG NO 8-Dog   10.5 22 18.25 47.5 15.5 50.5 15 11.25 34.5 31.5 13 269.5 

47 Donna Peck WA-Western SMALL NO 3-Dog Sled Howling Winds 11.5 0 16.5 30.35 17.9 0 24.075 46.625 26.2 36.835 46.975 256.96 

32 Kathy Thomas WA-Western REC NO Recreation   34.25 5 31.25 13.5 25 29 16.5 15.25 32.5 17 26.5 245.75 

29 Dawn Fouts WA-Central SMALL NO 1-Dog Skate Skijor Berd is Da WORD! 27.75 22 15.25 20.5 6 30.5 41.75 48 26 0 4 241.75 

65 Von Martin WA-Western BIG MASTER 6-Dog Sled Call of the Wild Huskies 17.75 20.5 10 34 14 4 22 25.25 22.125 21.75 31.5 222.875 

4 Carole Parsons WA-Central BIG MASTER 6-Dog Sled SierraBlu Kennels 39.5 22 24.25 31.25 29.5 0 20.375 14.75 19 0 15 215.625 

25 Joanne Weiss WA-Western REC YOUTH Recreation RavenPaw 21.5 10.5 11 32.5 12.425 10 0 13 20.5 36.5 27.25 195.175 

38 Donna Morton WA-Western SMALL NO 4-Dog Sled Team Salty Dawgs 42.25 0 0 0 17 32 15 25 13 10 22 176.25 

36 Bob Wilson Spo-2-Mo SMALL MASTER 2-Dog Skate Skijor Rolo & Ellie  0 19.035 25.045 0 14 69 0 9 39.5 0 0 175.58 

10 David Hassilev WA-Western BIG NO 6-Dog Sled Snug Tug 18.875 23.25 21.35 24.1 13.25 28 7 19 9 0 0 163.825 

37 Lani Ferrante Spo-2-Mo BIG NO 8-Dog Team Keahi 22.8 0 1.5 0 0 9.1 7.25 37.625 31 28.25 20.25 157.775 

50 Cathi Bower WA-Western SMALL NO 1-Dog Classic Skijor Team TU-in-a-Row 1.5 3.5875 14.875 30 42.25 21.75 6 5 5 17 2.5 149.4625 

5 Silvia Washington WA-Western SMALL NO 3-Dog Sled Misch Masch 2 47.125 42.15 55.175 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 144.45 

44 Judge Sullivan WA-Western SMALL NO 4-Dog Sled Team Judge & Salty Dawgs  16.3575 0 16.3575 35.595 23.4 11 11 12.1 0 17.1375 0 142.9475 

31 Judge Sullivan WA-Western SMALL NO 4-Dog Sled TEAM MZ-O 21.38 21.375 10.5 13.375 0 41 7.75 12 0 12.5 0 139.88 

41 Laura Maffei  Oregon REC NO Recreation Hallstatt Malamutes 33 13.05 11 13.65 23.7 22.1 0 21.35 0 0 0 137.85 

45 Michael Johnston WA-Central BIG MASTER 10+ Dog Sled Michael Johnston & 12-Dog  30.75 2.5 17 16.75 0 0 0 0 8 27 27 129 

33 Kimberly Blanchard WA-Western SMALL NO 1-Dog Skate Skijor KimandEgret 34.25 8 10.5 51.5 0.75 0 13.5 0 0 0 0 118.5 

27 Dawn Fouts WA-Central SMALL NO 1-Dog Skate Skijor Fly Guy and Co. 27.75 22.25 21.25 12.625 0.625 0 0 10 10 10 0 114.5 

23 Judge Sullivan WA-Western SMALL NO 2-Dog Sled TEAM MZ 38.5 25.375 21.1125 0 0 0 0 0 0 11.6875 0 96.675 

59 Sheryl O'Rourke Oregon BIG NO 10+ Dog Sled SierraWind 21.775 20.25 0 35.5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 77.525 

43 Karen Behm WA-Western SMALL NO 1-Dog Classic Skijor Karen and Harley PT 12.5 22.5 1.5 0.375 0 0 1.25 3.5 3 3.5 3.5 51.625 

46 Michael Johnston WA-Central BIG MASTER 6-Dog Sled Michael Johnston & 6-Dog  13.75 8.2 0 23.75 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 45.7 

66 Sandi Shrager WA-Western SMALL NO 1-Dog Classic Skijor S&S 0 0 0 0 0 0 14.5 31 0 0 0 45.5 

52 Dave Bush WA-Western SMALL MASTER 1-Dog Skate Skijor Dave and Ollie Team Speedy 1.75 11.625 6 6 3.5 0 3.5 2.5 2.5 2.5 2.5 42.375 

58 Diana Roberts Spo-2-Mo SMALL NO 2-Dog Skate Skijor Team Murungu & Rufaro  1.5 5.25 0 0 0 27.2 0 0 0 0 0 33.95 

54 Mary Franks WA-Western SMALL NO 1-Dog Classic Skijor Mi Hijo and Me 17.5 1.25 0 0 0 15 0 0 0 0 0 33.75 

48 Diana Roberts Spo-2-Mo SMALL NO 1-Dog Skate Skijor Team Rufaro 8.425 18.5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 26.925 

49 Bruce Crawford WA-Central SMALL NO 2-Dog Classic Skijor Bikejor.com 5 10.25 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 25.25 

17 Donna Morton WA-Western IR NO BARKALOUNGER   0 10 0 15 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 25 

22 Jeanne Arnold Spo-2-Mo REC NO Recreation Spirit of the Wind Siberians 0 0 0 0 0.8125 20 0 0 0 0 0 20.8125 

64 Tom Hannon Spo-2-Mo REC NO Recreation   11.5 6.25 0 0 0 0 0 0 2.5 0 0 20.25 

53 Patient 0 WA-Central IR NO BARKALOUNGER   0 0 0 0 0 20 0 0 0 0 0 20 

56 Tom Hannon Spo-2-Mo SMALL NO 2-Dog Sled   2.5 6.25 0 0 0 0 0 0 4.5 2 2 17.25 

55 Larry Roxby WA-Central SMALL MASTER 3-Dog Sled Flying Furs 0 0 11.5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 11.5 

60 Regina Reese WA-Central SMALL NO 1-Dog Sled It's Not Delivery, It's diJarno 4.25 1.25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5.5 

35 Kelly Owen WA-Western IR NO BARKALOUNGER   0 1 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 

62 Kelly Owen WA-Western SMALL NO 2-Dog Sled P&V 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.25 0 0.25 

61 Kelly Owen WA-Western SMALL NO 4-Dog Sled Red Lanterns 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

63 Matt Herz WA-Western SMALL NO 1-Dog Skate Skijor Deputy Dog 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

  NAME REGION TEAM SIZE M/Y CLASS TEAM NAME STAGE 1 STAGE 2 STAGE 3 STAGE 4 STAGE 5 STAGE 6 STAGE 7 STAGE 8 STAGE 9 STAGE 10 STAGE 11 OVERALL POINTS OVERALL PLACE 

42 Kathi Fraser WA-Western SMALL MASTER 1-Dog Classic Skijor Team Slo-Mo x x 29.725 47.1 44.15 46.09 51.67 47.36 52.4925 63.42 70 452.0075 1 

14 Kathi Fraser WA-Western SMALL MASTER 1-Dog Classic Skijor Lapadoodles 36.775 42.825 x x 42.075 42.63 51.03 44.155 44 59.7 48.5 411.69 2 

34 Louise Goodman Oregon SMALL MASTER 1-Dog Classic Skijor Ruby x x 29 31 31 31 35 31 31 34.5 30 283.5 3 

50 Cathi Bower WA-Western SMALL NO 1-Dog Classic Skijor Team TU-in-a-Row x 3.5875 14.875 30 42.25 21.75 6 5 5 17 x 145.4625 4 

43 Karen Behm WA-Western SMALL NO 1-Dog Classic Skijor Karen and Harley PT 12.5 22.5 1.5 0.375 x x 1.25 3.5 3 3.5 3.5 51.625 5 

66 Sandi Shrager WA-Western SMALL NO 1-Dog Classic Skijor S&S 0 0 x x 0 0 14.5 31 0 0 0 45.5 6 

54 Mary Franks WA-Western SMALL NO 1-Dog Classic Skijor Mi Hijo and Me 17.5 1.25 x x 0 15 0 0 0 0 0 33.75 7 

  NAME REGION TEAM SIZE M/Y CLASS TEAM NAME STAGE 1 STAGE 2 STAGE 3 STAGE 4 STAGE 5 STAGE 6 STAGE 7 STAGE 8 STAGE 9 STAGE 10 STAGE 11 OVERALL POINTS OVERALL PLACE 

30 Jennifer Lill WA-Western SMALL NO 1-Dog Skate Skijor Jennifer and Maddy x 18 42 67 43.5 62.5 50.75 53.75 x 58.125 56.5 452.125 1 

26 Mikki Douglass WA-Central SMALL NO 1-Dog Skate Skijor Me-n-McGee 31.5 x 31 39 x 23 41 48 27 54 40.75 335.25 2 

29 Dawn Fouts WA-Central SMALL NO 1-Dog Skate Skijor Berd is Da WORD! 27.75 22 15.25 20.5 6 30.5 41.75 48 26 x x 237.75 3 

33 Kimberly Blanchard WA-Western SMALL NO 1-Dog Skate Skijor KimandEgret 34.25 8 10.5 51.5 0.75 0 13.5 x x 0 0 118.5 4 

27 Dawn Fouts WA-Central SMALL NO 1-Dog Skate Skijor Fly Guy and Co. 27.75 22.25 21.25 12.625 0.625 x x 10 10 10 0 114.5 5 

52 Dave Bush WA-Western SMALL MASTER 1-Dog Skate Skijor Dave and Ollie Team Speedy x 11.625 6 6 3.5 x 3.5 2.5 2.5 2.5 2.5 40.625 6 

48 Diana Roberts Spo-2-Mo SMALL NO 1-Dog Skate Skijor Team Rufaro 8.425 18.5 0 0 0 x x 0 0 0 0 26.925 7 

60 Regina Reese WA-Central SMALL NO 1-Dog Sled It's Not Delivery, It's diJarno 4.25 1.25 0 0 0 x x 0 0 0 0 5.5 8 

  NAME REGION TEAM SIZE M/Y CLASS TEAM NAME STAGE 1 STAGE 2 STAGE 3 STAGE 4 STAGE 5 STAGE 6 STAGE 7 STAGE 8 STAGE 9 STAGE 10 STAGE 11 OVERALL POINTS OVERALL PLACE 

2 Pamela Beaverson WA-Western SMALL NO 2-Dog Classic Skijor SledMonsters x 53.75 63.5525 67.75 x 60.5 62 59.25 70 72.5 82.25 591.5525 1 

12 Diana Swinden CANADA SMALL NO 2-Dog Classic Skijor Salt and Pepper Pawddlers x x 47.8475 58.2925 54.6825 69.9175 60.465 61.0575 66.8375 85.865 81.79 586.755 2 

28 Tamara MacLaren CANADA SMALL NO 2-Dog Classic Skijor Black Beasties x x 41.555 43.4875 45.0275 57.13 45.1625 48.165 57.415 70.245 67.445 475.6325 3 

49 Bruce Crawford WA-Central SMALL NO 2-Dog Classic Skijor Bikejor.com 5 10.25 10 0 0 0 x x 0 0 0 25.25 4 

  NAME REGION TEAM SIZE M/Y CLASS TEAM NAME STAGE 1 STAGE 2 STAGE 3 STAGE 4 STAGE 5 STAGE 6 STAGE 7 STAGE 8 STAGE 9 STAGE 10 STAGE 11 OVERALL POINTS OVERALL PLACE 

3 Mikki Douglass WA-Central SMALL NO 2-Dog Skate Skijor Yellow Ain't Mello & a L'il Dash 41.75 57 49.5 50 x x 62 52.75 58.75 66.5 48.25 486.5 1 

11 Mikki Douglass WA-Central SMALL NO 2-Dog Skate Skijor Jack-n-Da-Berd x 49.25 36.75 50 x 48 52 50 50.25 58.5 50.25 445 2 

19 Sandy Metzger WA-Western SMALL NO 2-Dog Skate Skijor Team Jedi x x 42 51.5 43 45 51.5 50.5 62 49.5 38 433 3 

8 Mikki Douglass WA-Central SMALL NO 2-Dog Skate Skijor Black Mamba 41.5 52 46.25 79 44 61 12 x x 15 11 361.75 4 

36 Bob Wilson Spo-2-Mo SMALL MASTER 2-Dog Skate Skijor Rolo & Ellie  0 19.035 25.045 x 14 69 x 9 39.5 0 0 175.58 5 

58 Diana Roberts Spo-2-Mo SMALL NO 2-Dog Skate Skijor Team Murungu & Rufaro  1.5 5.25 0 x x 27.2 0 0 0 0 0 33.95 6 

  NAME REGION TEAM SIZE M/Y CLASS TEAM NAME STAGE 1 STAGE 2 STAGE 3 STAGE 4 STAGE 5 STAGE 6 STAGE 7 STAGE 8 STAGE 9 STAGE 10 STAGE 11 OVERALL POINTS OVERALL PLACE 

15 Daniel Fraser WA-Western SMALL MASTER 2-Dog Sled Shades of Grey 39.275 x x 43.65 44.15 44.525 45.33 41.875 45.2425 56.0825 63.115 423.245 1 

16 Susan Scofield WA-Western SMALL MASTER 2-Dog Sled Stargazer Siberians 29.325 18.125 47.75 40.25 17 x 48.375 25 x 29.325 36.95 292.1 2 

23 Judge Sullivan WA-Western SMALL NO 2-Dog Sled TEAM MZ 38.5 25.375 21.1125 x x 0 0 0 0 11.6875 0 96.675 3 

56 Tom Hannon Spo-2-Mo SMALL NO 2-Dog Sled   2.5 6.25 0 0 x x 0 0 4.5 2 2 17.25 4 

62 Kelly Owen WA-Western SMALL NO 2-Dog Sled P&V 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 x x 0.25 0 0.25 5 

  NAME REGION TEAM SIZE M/Y CLASS TEAM NAME STAGE 1 STAGE 2 STAGE 3 STAGE 4 STAGE 5 STAGE 6 STAGE 7 STAGE 8 STAGE 9 STAGE 10 STAGE 11 OVERALL POINTS OVERALL PLACE 

7 Ingrid Earle WA-Western SMALL NO 3-Dog Sled Cozmik Voyagers 41.835 47.225 51.25 48.05 x x 44.675 49.45 66.175 73.025 73.75 495.435 1 

13 Sheri Luzzi  CANADA SMALL NO 3-Dog Classic Ski Tailspin x x 46.9275 56.11 55.8425 37.76 52.085 48.7875 63.4 60.5325 43.5425 464.9875 2 

9 Sandi Shrager WA-Western SMALL NO 3-Dog Sled Tanu Alaskan Malamutes 39.8125 43.6875 44.5 43 x x 51 39.75 48.375 58.25 45.25 413.625 3 

47 Donna Peck WA-Western SMALL NO 3-Dog Sled Howling Winds 11.5 x 16.5 30.35 17.9 x 24.075 46.625 26.2 36.835 41.975 251.96 4 

5 Silvia Washington WA-Western SMALL NO 3-Dog Sled Misch Masch 2 47.125 42.15 55.175 x x 0 0 0 0 0 0 144.45 5 

55 Larry Roxby WA-Central SMALL MASTER 3-Dog Sled Flying Furs 0 0 11.5 x x 0 0 0 0 0 0 11.5 6 

  NAME REGION TEAM SIZE M/Y CLASS TEAM NAME STAGE 1 STAGE 2 STAGE 3 STAGE 4 STAGE 5 STAGE 6 STAGE 7 STAGE 8 STAGE 9 STAGE 10 STAGE 11 OVERALL POINTS OVERALL PLACE 

18 Daniel Fraser WA-Western SMALL MASTER 4-Dog Sled Black and Bue Team 38.575 x x 43.05 37.375 44.285 49.475 42.825 48.17 64.79 65.865 434.41 1 

38 Donna Morton WA-Western SMALL NO 4-Dog Sled Team Salty Dawgs 42.25 x x 0 17 32 15 25 13 10 22 176.25 2 

44 Judge Sullivan WA-Western SMALL NO 4-Dog Sled Team Judge & Salty Dawgs  16.3575 0 16.3575 35.595 23.4 11 11 12.1 x 17.1375 x 142.9475 3 

31 Judge Sullivan WA-Western SMALL NO 4-Dog Sled TEAM MZ-O 21.38 21.375 10.5 13.375 x 41 7.75 12 x 12.5 0 139.88 4 

61 Kelly Owen WA-Western SMALL NO 4-Dog Sled Red Lanterns 0 0 0 0 0 0 x x 0 0 0 0 5 

  NAME REGION TEAM SIZE M/Y CLASS TEAM NAME STAGE 1 STAGE 2 STAGE 3 STAGE 4 STAGE 5 STAGE 6 STAGE 7 STAGE 8 STAGE 9 STAGE 10 STAGE 11 OVERALL POINTS OVERALL PLACE 

6 Connie Starr WA-Central BIG NO 6-Dog Sled Team Weeno Pullyu 32.125 42.5 42.95 52 56.4 35.125 41.125 48.375 43.125 x x 393.725 1 

57 Shelby Ness WA-Central BIG NO 6-Dog Sled Dream Catcher Mushing! x 18.7425 23.75 26 x 36.625 31.615 34.5 29.65 28.6775 20.0675 249.6275 2 

65 Von Martin WA-Western BIG MASTER 6-Dog Sled Call of the Wild Huskies 17.75 20.5 x 34 14 x 22 25.25 22.125 21.75 31.5 208.875 3 

4 Carole Parsons WA-Central BIG MASTER 6-Dog Sled SierraBlu Kennels 39.5 22 24.25 31.25 29.5 0 20.375 14.75 19 x x 200.625 4 

10 David Hassilev WA-Western BIG NO 6-Dog Sled Snug Tug 18.875 23.25 21.35 24.1 13.25 28 7 19 9 x x 163.825 5 

46 Michael Johnston WA-Central BIG MASTER 6-Dog Sled Michael Johnston & 6-Dog  13.75 8.2 0 23.75 0 0 0 x x 0 0 45.7 6 

  NAME REGION TEAM SIZE M/Y CLASS TEAM NAME STAGE 1 STAGE 2 STAGE 3 STAGE 4 STAGE 5 STAGE 6 STAGE 7 STAGE 8 STAGE 9 STAGE 10 STAGE 11 OVERALL POINTS OVERALL PLACE 

39 Larry Roxby WA-Central BIG MASTER 8-Dog Need for Speed 47.75 28 x 48.75 22.75 27 x 38 29 41.5 41.5 324.25 1 

20 Jane Devlin Oregon BIG NO 8-Dog   x 22 18.25 47.5 15.5 50.5 15 11.25 34.5 31.5 x 246 2 

37 Lani Ferrante Spo-2-Mo BIG NO 8-Dog Team Keahi 22.8 0 1.5 x x 9.1 7.25 37.625 31 28.25 20.25 157.775 3 

  NAME REGION TEAM SIZE M/Y CLASS TEAM NAME STAGE 1 STAGE 2 STAGE 3 STAGE 4 STAGE 5 STAGE 6 STAGE 7 STAGE 8 STAGE 9 STAGE 10 STAGE 11 OVERALL POINTS OVERALL PLACE 

40 Laura Daugereau Spo-2-Mo BIG NO 10+ Dog Sled Night Runner Kennel 67 36.25 88.25 71 79.75 29.25 93.75 x 78.25 68 x 611.5 1 

24 Jill Wilson Spo-2-Mo BIG NO 10+ Dog Sled Jill Wilson Team 1 38 31.75 45.625 62.125 x 38 26 51.25 51.5 20.75 x 365 2 

51 Pam Vaughn WA-Central BIG NO 10+ Dog Sled   31 17 x 33 31 35.75 37.5 26.25 x 42.25 18.5 272.25 3 

45 Michael Johnston WA-Central BIG MASTER 10+ Dog Sled Michael Johnston & 12-Dog  30.75 2.5 17 16.75 0 x x 0 8 27 27 129 4 

59 Sheryl O'Rourke Oregon BIG NO 10+ Dog Sled SierraWind 21.775 20.25 0 35.5 x x 0 0 0 0 0 77.525 5 

  NAME REGION TEAM SIZE M/Y CLASS TEAM NAME STAGE 1 STAGE 2 STAGE 3 STAGE 4 STAGE 5 STAGE 6 STAGE 7 STAGE 8 STAGE 9 STAGE 10 STAGE 11 OVERALL POINTS OVERALL PLACE 

42 Kathi Fraser WA-Western SMALL MASTER 1-Dog Classic Skijor Team Slo-Mo x x 29.725 47.1 44.15 46.09 51.67 47.36 52.4925 63.42 70 452.0075 1 

18 Daniel Fraser WA-Western SMALL MASTER 4-Dog Sled Black and Bue Team 38.575 x x 43.05 37.375 44.285 49.475 42.825 48.17 64.79 65.865 434.41 2 

15 Daniel Fraser WA-Western SMALL MASTER 2-Dog Sled Shades of Grey 39.275 x x 43.65 44.15 44.525 45.33 41.875 45.2425 56.0825 63.115 423.245 x 

14 Kathi Fraser WA-Western SMALL MASTER 1-Dog Classic Skijor Lapadoodles 36.775 42.825 x x 42.075 42.63 51.03 44.155 44 59.7 48.5 411.69 x 

39 Larry Roxby WA-Central BIG MASTER 8-Dog Need for Speed 47.75 28 x 48.75 22.75 27 x 38 29 41.5 41.5 324.25 3 

16 Susan Scofield WA-Western SMALL MASTER 2-Dog Sled Stargazer Siberians 29.325 18.125 47.75 40.25 17 x 48.375 25 x 29.325 36.95 292.1 4 

34 Louise Goodman Oregon SMALL MASTER 1-Dog Classic Skijor Ruby x x 29 31 31 31 35 31 31 34.5 30 283.5 5 

65 Von Martin WA-Western BIG MASTER 6-Dog Sled Call of the Wild Huskies 17.75 20.5 x 34 14 x 22 25.25 22.125 21.75 31.5 208.875 6 

4 Carole Parsons WA-Central BIG MASTER 6-Dog Sled SierraBlu Kennels 39.5 22 24.25 31.25 29.5 0 20.375 14.75 19 x x 200.625 7 

36 Bob Wilson Spo-2-Mo SMALL MASTER 2-Dog Skate Skijor Rolo & Ellie  0 19.035 25.045 x 14 69 x 9 39.5 0 0 175.58 8 

45 Michael Johnston WA-Central BIG MASTER 10+ Dog Sled Michael Johnston & 12-Dog  30.75 2.5 17 16.75 0 x x 0 8 27 27 129 9 

46 Michael Johnston WA-Central BIG MASTER 6-Dog Sled Michael Johnston & 6-Dog  13.75 8.2 0 23.75 0 0 0 x x 0 0 45.7 10 

52 Dave Bush WA-Western SMALL MASTER 1-Dog Skate Skijor Dave and Ollie Team Speedy x 11.625 6 6 3.5 x 3.5 2.5 2.5 2.5 2.5 40.625 11 

55 Larry Roxby WA-Central SMALL MASTER 3-Dog Sled Flying Furs 0 0 11.5 x x 0 0 0 0 0 0 11.5 12 

RED LANTERN AWARD—Dave Bush 

Youth AWARD - JoAnne Weis 

BIB # Name Region TEAM Master/Yth Class Team Name Miles Mile Pts Special Event 1 Pts SE1 Bonus Pts Time Run Pts RACE PTS Vol Pts Group Run Pts Run w Friend Photo Pts Photo-Bonus Photo Pts Video 
Major Media 
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39 Larry Roxby WA-Central BIG MASTER 8-Dog Need for Speed 30 7.5 10 0 0 0 0 9 10 5 0 5 0 0 41.5 1 

65 Von Martin WA-Western BIG MASTER 6-Dog Sled Call of the Wild Huskies 10 2.5 10 0 2 0 0 0 0 5 0 5 2 10 31.5 2 

45 Michael Johnston WA-Central BIG MASTER 10+ Dog Sled Michael Johnston & 12-Dog  28 7 0 0 0 0 0 9 10 1 0 1   0 27 3 

6 Connie Starr WA-Central BIG NO 6-Dog Sled Team Weeno Pullyu 10 2.5 0 0 0 0 0 3 10 5 2 7 0 0 22.5 4 

37 Lani Ferrante Spo-2-Mo BIG NO 8-Dog Team Keahi 5 1.25 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 4 9 0 0 20.25 5 

57 Shelby Ness WA-Central BIG NO 6-Dog Sled Dream Catcher Mushing! 24.27 6.0675 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 5 4 9 2 0 20.0675 6 

51 Pam Vaughn WA-Central BIG NO 10+ Dog Sled White Tails 10 2.5 0 0 0 0 0 3 10 3 0 3 0 0 18.5 7 

40 Laura Daugereau Spo-2-Mo BIG NO 10+ Dog Sled Night Runner Kennel 32 8 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 4 0 4 2 0 16 8 

4 Carole Parsons WA-Central BIG MASTER 6-Dog Sled SierraBlu Kennels 12 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 2 0 2 0 0 15 9 

20 Jane Devlin Oregon BIG NO 8-Dog Snohomouse 52 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 13 10 

24 Jill Wilson Spo-2-Mo BIG NO 10+ Dog Sled Dashing Team 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 3 8 0 0 8 11 

10 David Hassilev WA-Western BIG NO 6-Dog Sled Snug Tug 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 x 

46 Michael Johnston WA-Central BIG MASTER 6-Dog Sled Michael Johnston & 6-Dog  0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 x 

59 Sheryl O'Rourke Oregon BIG NO 10+ Dog Sled SierraWind 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 x 

BIB # Name Region TEAM Master/Yth Class Team Name Miles Mile Pts Special Event 1 Pts SE1 Bonus Pts Time Run Pts RACE PTS Vol Pts Group Run Pts Run w Friend Photo Pts Photo-Bonus Photo Pts Video 
Major Media 

Pts Overall Stage Pts 

2 Pamela Beaverson WA-Western SMALL NO 2-Dog Classic Skijor SledMonsters 45 11.25 25 0 15 0 0 9 10 5 5 10 2 0 82.25 

12 Diana Swinden CANADA SMALL NO 2-Dog Classic Skijor Salt and Pepper Pawddlers 83.16 20.79 28 0 9 0 0 7 10 5 0 5 2 0 81.79 

7 Ingrid Earle WA-Western SMALL NO 3-Dog Sled Cozmik Voyagers 31 7.75 28 0 12 0 0 9 10 5 0 5 2 0 73.75 

42 Kathi Fraser WA-Western SMALL MASTER 1-Dog Classic Skijor Team Slo-Mo 16 4 28 0 12 0 0 9 10 5 0 5 2 0 70 

28 Tamara MacLaren CANADA SMALL NO 2-Dog Classic Skijor Black Beasties 45.78 11.445 28 0 4 0 0 7 10 5 0 5 2 0 67.445 

18 Daniel Fraser WA-Western SMALL MASTER 4-Dog Sled Black and Bue Team 11.46 2.865 28 0 9 0 0 9 10 5 0 5 2 0 65.865 

15 Daniel Fraser WA-Western SMALL MASTER 2-Dog Sled Shades of Grey 16.46 4.115 28 0 5 0 0 9 10 5 0 5 2 0 63.115 

30 Jennifer Lill WA-Western SMALL NO 1-Dog Skate Skijor Jennifer and Maddy 26 6.5 10 0 15 0 0 9 10 4 0 4 2 0 56.5 

11 Mikki Douglass WA-Central SMALL NO 2-Dog Skate Skijor Jack-n-Da-Berd 25 6.25 22 0 6 0 0 0 10 1 5 6 0 0 50.25 

14 Kathi Fraser WA-Western SMALL MASTER 1-Dog Classic Skijor Lapadoodles 10 2.5 25 0 0 0 0 9 10 0 0 0 2 0 48.5 

3 Mikki Douglass WA-Central SMALL NO 2-Dog Skate Skijor Yellow Ain't Mello & a L'il Dash 25 6.25 22 0 9 0 0 0 10 1 0 1 0 0 48.25 

9 Sandi Shrager WA-Western SMALL NO 3-Dog Sled Tanu Alaskan Malamutes 13 3.25 25 0 0 0 0 0 10 5 0 5 2 0 45.25 

13 Sheri Luzzi  CANADA SMALL NO 3-Dog Classic Ski Tailspin 14.17 3.5425 10 0 6 0 0 7 10 5 0 5 2 0 43.5425 

47 Donna Peck WA-Western SMALL NO 3-Dog Sled Howling Winds 3.9 0.975 10 0 5 0 0 9 10 5 0 5 2 0 41.975 

26 Mikki Douglass WA-Central SMALL NO 1-Dog Skate Skijor Me-n-McGee 15 3.75 22 0 4 0 0 0 10 1 0 1 0 0 40.75 

19 Sandy Metzger WA-Western SMALL NO 2-Dog Skate Skijor Team Jedi 40 10 10 0 2 0 0 0 10 5 1 6 0 0 38 

16 Susan Scofield WA-Western SMALL MASTER 2-Dog Sled Stargazer Siberians 3.8 0.95 10 0 9 0 0 9 0 5 1 6 2 0 36.95 

34 Louise Goodman Oregon SMALL MASTER 1-Dog Classic Skijor Ruby 12 3 10 0 0 0 0 0 10 5 2 7 0 0 30 

38 Donna Morton WA-Western SMALL NO 4-Dog Sled Team Salty Dawgs 0 0 10 0 0 0 0 0 10 0 0 0 2 0 22 

8 Mikki Douglass WA-Central SMALL NO 2-Dog Skate Skijor Black Mamba 0 0 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 11 

29 Dawn Fouts WA-Central SMALL NO 1-Dog Skate Skijor Berd is Da Word! 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 3 4 0 0 4 

43 Karen Behm WA-Western SMALL NO 1-Dog Classic Skijor Karen and Harley PT 14 3.5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3.5 

50 Cathi Bower WA-Western SMALL NO 1-Dog Classic Skijor Team TU-in-a-Row 2 0.5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 0 0 2.5 

52 Dave Bush WA-Western SMALL MASTER 1-Dog Skate Skijor Dave and Ollie Team Speedy 10 2.5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2.5 

56 Tom Hannon Spo-2-Mo SMALL NO 2-Dog Sled   0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 

36 Bob Wilson Spo-2-Mo SMALL MASTER 2-Dog Skate Skijor Rolo & Ellie  0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

49 Bruce Crawford WA-Central SMALL NO 2-Dog Classic Skijor Bikejor.com 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

27 Dawn Fouts WA-Central SMALL NO 1-Dog Skate Skijor Fly Guy and Co. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

58 Diana Roberts Spo-2-Mo SMALL NO 2-Dog Skate Skijor Team Murungu & Rufaro  0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

48 Diana Roberts Spo-2-Mo SMALL NO 1-Dog Skate Skijor Team Rufaro 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

31 Judge Sullivan WA-Western SMALL NO 4-Dog Sled Team MZO 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

44 Judge Sullivan WA-Western SMALL NO 4-Dog Sled Team Judge & Salty Dawgs  0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

23 Judge Sullivan WA-Western SMALL NO 2-Dog Sled TEAM MZ 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

61 Kelly Owen WA-Western SMALL NO 4-Dog Sled Red Lanterns 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

62 Kelly Owen WA-Western SMALL NO 2-Dog Sled P&V 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

33 Kimberly Blanchard WA-Western SMALL NO 1-Dog Skate Skijor KimandEgret 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

55 Larry Roxby WA-Central SMALL MASTER 3-Dog Sled Flying Furs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

54 Mary Franks WA-Western SMALL NO 1-Dog Classic Skijor Mi Hijo and Me 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

63 Matt Herz WA-Western SMALL NO 1-Dog Skate Skijor Deputy Dog 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

60 Regina Reese WA-Central SMALL NO 2-Dog Sled It's Not Delivery, It's diJarno 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

66 Sandi Shrager WA-Western SMALL NO 1-Dog Classic Skijor  S&S - SCRATCH 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

5 Silvia Washington WA-Western SMALL NO 3-Dog Sled Misch Masch 2/SCRATCH 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

BIB # Name Region TEAM Master/Yth Class Team Name Miles Mile Pts Special Event 1 Pts SE1 Bonus Pts Time Run Pts RACE PTS Vol Pts Group Run Pts Run w Friend Photo Pts Photo-Bonus Photo Pts Video 
Major Media 

Pts Overall Stage Pts   

25 Joanne Weiss WA-Western REC YOUTH Recreation RavenPaw 13 3.25 10 0 0 0 0 9 0 5 0 5 0 0 27.25 1 

32 Kathy Thomas WA-Western REC NO Recreation KT Sams 6 1.5 10 0 0 0 0 0 10 5 0 5 0 0 26.5 2 

21 Jason Sidell WA-Western REC NO Recreation Team K2 6 1.5 10 0 0 0 0 0 10 1 0 1 2 0 24.5 3 

1 Anissa Sanchez WA-Western REC NO Recreation MiniSledMonsters 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 x 

22 Jeanne Arnold Spo-2-Mo REC NO Recreation Spirit of the Wind Siberians 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 x 

41 Laura Maffei  Oregon REC NO Recreation Hallstatt Malamutes 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 x 

64 Tom Hannon Spo-2-Mo REC NO Recreation   0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 x 


